

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2291 OF 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Sumit Shinde a/w. Mr. Sankalp Vichare and Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, for for the Applicant.

Mr. Shrikant Yadav, APP, for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant and the learned APP for the State.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, stand over to 19th October, 2023.
3. The interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)