

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2291 OF 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola a/w. Mr. Ayush Pasbola and Ms. Sakshi Agarwal
i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi, for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP, for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 14, 2023

P.C.:

1. None present for the respondent No. 2.
2. Stand over to 6th February, 2024.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)