

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2291 of 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Ayush Pasbola a/w. Ms. Sakshi Agarwal i/b. Bipin Joshi, for the Applicant.

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

API S. C. Shendage (IO) and PSI R. N. Loke, Sakinaka Police Station present.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 19 July 2024

P.C.

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent No.2 returnable on 26 July 2024.

3. Interim protection granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

R. N. Laddha, J.