

sg

10.aba2291-23.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2291 OF 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel ... Applicant
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

....

Mr Ayush Pasbola, i/b. Bipin Joshi, for the Applicant.

Ms Supriya Kak, APP, for Respondent State.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 13 August 2024

P.C. :

. Respondent No.2 appears in person and seeks the legal assistance. Mr VV Yelve is appointed as Advocate to espouse the cause of respondent no.2. Legal fees to be paid by the High Court Legal Service Committee. Office to furnish a copy of the Application Memo and other relevant papers, including the impugned order, to the Advocate so appointed. At their request, stand over to **13 September 2024**. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)