

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2291 of 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra Respondent.

Mr Ayush Pasbola a/w Ramprasad Deore for the applicant.

Mr Yogesh Dabke, APP for Respondent/State.

Mr VV Yelve, Legal Aid appointed advocate for respondent No.2.

API Choudhary Sakinaka police station.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 18 October 2024.

P.C. :

At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties,
stand over to **19 November 2024**. Interim relief granted earlier
shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]