

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2291 of 2023**

Shailesh Shamji Patel

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

----

Ms Mrunal Bhide h/f Senior Advocate Mr Sudeep Pasbola and  
Mr Bipin Joshi, for the applicant.

Mr Yogesh Y Dabke, APP, for the respondent/ State.

API Chawdhari, Sakinaka Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 12 December 2024.**

**P.C.:**

1. Since the learned counsel for the applicant is in personal difficulty, as reported, stand over to 14 January 2025.

2. Interim protection, granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**