

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel

.... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Ayush Pasbola, for the Applicant.

Mr. Sameer M. Mangaonkar, APP, for the Respondent – State.

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date: 2025.01.18
13:17:05 +0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. By consent, stand over to 29th January, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)