

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel

... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Ms. Mrunal Bhide a/w. Mr. Ayush Pasbola i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. Advait Shukla i/b. Ms. Keral Mehta, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

PSI – Span Bhagwat Wadkar, Sakinaka Police Station present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 4th MARCH, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Both the learned counsel submit that mediation is in progress.
3. Stand over to **19th March, 2025.**
4. Interim protection, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)