

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel

... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Ayush Pasbola i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S. M. Mangonkar, APP for the State.

Ms. Kerla Mehta, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.04.09
19:39:07 +0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 9th APRIL, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Both the learned counsel submitted that new Mediator be appointed to mediate between the parties.
3. Considering the submission of both the learned counsel Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate is appointed as a Mediator to mediate between the parties.
4. Stand over to **9th June, 2025.**
5. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)