

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2023

...Applicant

...Respondents

DATE : 7th JULY, 2025

4. Stand over to 04.08.2025. Learned new Mediator is requested to inform the Court, the stage and progress of the mediation on next date.

5. In the meantime, the Applicant to attend the concerned Investigating Officer on 10.07.2025 at 11.00 a.m. for collecting specimen handwriting.
6. Ad-interim protection granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)