

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.08.05
10:59:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2291 OF 2023

Shailesh Shamji Patel

...Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sankalp Vichare i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi & Mr. Eknath Pagam,
Advocates for Applicant.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board. Learned counsel for the Applicant has moved this praecipe seeking extension of interim protection. He points out that the matter is not listed today, despite earlier order dated 07.07.2025.

2. Stand over to 18.08.2025 for further consideration. Interim/ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till then.

3. Praecipe is disposed of.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)